## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT "NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed Percentage rates tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or 12.8.2022 Up to 11.30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interesting contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto 1.00PM & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on 11.8.2022.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No.II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr.No	Name of work	Estt cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1	A/R & M/O on Ganpati Kun ka Tar road km 0/0 to 21/500 (SH:- C/O 300mm dia half cut pipe drain at RD 1/395 to 1/515) CM helpline	Rs.293019/-	Rs.5900	Rs.350	One month
2	A/R & M/O on Ganpati Kun ka Tar road km 0/0 to 21/500 (SH:- C/O R/wall for protection of house at RD 17/810 to 17/818)	Rs.206526/-	Rs.4200/-	Rs.350	One month
3	C/O Link road from Talyahar Maswari Manthala road km 0/0 to 3/0 under SCSP (SH:- C/O 900mm dia RCC hume pipe culvert at RD 0/800 with both side wing wall)	Rs.395984/-	Rs.8000/-	Rs.350	One month
4	C/O Sakal Nallah to Kathlag road km 0/0 to 3/0 under SCSP (SH:-C/O 2.00 mtr span RCC salb culvert at RD 0/160) kathlag side	Rs.489645/-	Rs.9800/-	Rs.350	One month
5	Providing and fixing water proof Shamiyana/Pandal on the ceremony of 15 August Distt.level Independence Day Function at Seri Munch Mandi HP	Rs.149750/-	Rs.3000/-	Rs.350	15 days

## GENERAL CONDITIONS:-

- 1 The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
- The contractors whose rates are abnormally low may be asked to furnish the full justification of his rate failing which he will be debarred to compete in tendering for four months.
- The contractor must be ensured that he is not having more than two works in hand and their detail must be prescribed in the proforma & attached with the application and only up to completion of work satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him & two jobs shall be considered in one application subject to above.
- The rates beyond the limit of -30% and over + 5%, will be rejected, besides this the Additional Performance security will have to borne @ 20% & 30 % for unbalanced bid in case the rates is lower than 10% but upto 20% & lower than 20% upto 30% respectively.

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2021-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.

The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt.Mandi HP

The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt.Mandi HP

The Chief Engineer, (MZ) HPPWD: Mandi.

The Superintending Engineer, Ist Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.

The Distt.Panchyat officer Mandi Distt.Mandi HP

The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt.Mandi HP

All A.E,S under this division.

The President of Contractor's Association.

Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies

e Engineer Mandi Division No.II HP.PWD Mandi

## **CERTIFICATE**

CERTIFIED THAT THE TENDER AS CALLED VIDE THIS OFFICE LETTER NO.PW/MDII/CB/NIT/OFF LINE/21——DATED 5 THEREIN THE URGENCY OF WORK I.E. C/O R/WALLS & C/O 2.00 MTR SPAN RCC SLAB CULVERT & 300MM DIA HALF CUT PIPE CM SANKALAP HELPLINE, WHICH HAS BEEN DAMAGED BADLY DUE TO HEAVY RAIN IN WINTER & RAINY SEASONS WHICH IS ESSENTIAL REQUIRED TO RESTORE THE DAMAGES PORTION TO MAINTAIN THE ROAD SURFACE FOR PLYING OF SMOOTH VEHICULAR TRAFFIC.

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
MP.PWD Mandi

# %age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: A/R & M/O on Ganpati Kun Ka Tar road Km. 0/00 to 21/500. (SH:- C/O 300mm dia Half cut pipe drain at RD 1/395 to 1/515). CM Relb live

Estimated Cost Rs. 2,93,019, Earnest Money Rs. 5900/-Time: One month.

2,93,019.00	Total				
2,04,288.00	Per Running metre	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Two and Paise Forty Only	1702.40	120.00	Providing and laying to level or slopes Semi-Circular (Half cut pipe) reinforced cement concrete Hume Pipe light duty non- pressure pipe 1st class NP2-300mm (three hundred millimetre) dia for drain and foundation concrete 0.10 cm (zero point ten centimeter) thick mide including form work, earth work and disposal of excavated earth including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.
74,571.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Forty Five Only	5994.45	12.44	2 Providing concrete for plain concrete 1:3:6 (One cement: Three sand: Six graded stone aggregate) Mechanically Mixed in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.
14,160.0	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Five Only	437.05	32.40	Barth work in excavation in all kinds of soft for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.
7	6	5	.4	3	1
Amount	Unit	Words	Figure	Quantity	Sr. Description of items.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
HP. PWD, Mandi.

St. C/O R/wall for protection of House at RD 17/810 to 17/810.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810 to 17/810.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810 to 17/810 to 17/810.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810 to 17/810 to 17/810 to 17/810.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810 to 17/810 to 17/810.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810 to 17/810 to 17/810.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810.  A Providing and laying 1-38 (One cement if the John in All leads, lifts and other modernals.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810.  A Providing and laying 1-38 (One cement if the John in All leads, lifts and other modernals.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810.  A Providing and House 1-30 (One cement if the John in All leads, lifts and other modernals.  St. Description of House at RD 17/810 (House at RD 17/810).  St. Description of House at RD 17/810 (House at RD 17/810).  Rupers Five Per Cubic Per Cub	2,06,526.00	Total					
IT/818).    Quantity   Rates   Words   Earnest Money Rs. 4200	10,654.00	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty One and Paise Thirty Only	1675.15			
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Rates  Quantity  Rates  Figure  3  4  Rupees One Hundred Ninety and Paise Ninety and bracing, ny lead of 50m avated suitable avated suitable stone aggregate 40mm crete in open cal specification in all leads, lifts  Rupees Five Thousand Cost Rs. 2,206  Rates  Words  Figure  5  Am  Unit Am  Unit Am  Unit Am  Unit Am  Variant  Four and Paise Ninety Am  Per Cubic Four and Paise Thirty Five Only  Rupees Five Two and Paise Ten Only  Rupees Five Thousand Twenty Four and Paise Forty Only  Rupees Five Thousand Twenty Four and Twenty Four and Paise Forty Only  Rupees Five Thousand Twenty Four and Thousand Twenty Four and Twenty Four and Twenty Four and Twenty Four and Thousand Twenty Four and Twen	*, 100.00	Eacn	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Five Only	339.05	13.00		5
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Rates  Quantity Rates  Voit Figure  17/818).  Quantity Rates  Voit  Am  Pigure  3  4  Rupees One Hundred Ninety and Paise Ninety Only  Gand technical ag and technical ag and bracing. any lead of 50m avated suitable stone aggregate oncrete in open uses 802, 803, lifts and other  Per Cubic  Thousand Eighty Two and Paise Ten Only  Per Cubic  Rupees Five Two and Paise Ten Only  Per Cubic  Am  Per Cubic  Am  Per Cubic  Am  Per Cubic  Per Cubic  Am  Per Cubic  Am  Per Cubic  Per Cubic  Am  Per Cubic  Per Cubic  Am  Per Cubic	4 408 00	Metre	Thousand Twenty Four and Paise Forty Only	3024.40	24.48	Providing and laying 1:5:10 (One cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	4
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Estimated Cost Rs. 2.06  17/818).  Rates Figure  Guantity Rates Figure  3 4  Rupees One Hundred Ninety Only Only  g and technical ny lead of 50m ny lead of 50m avated suitable  Restimated Cost Rs. 2.06  Rupees Five Am Unit Am  Time: One month One month Am  Per Cubic Figure  5  6  7  Rupees Five Four and Paise Thirty Five Only  Per Cubic Four and Paise Four and Paise Thirty Five Only  Per Cubic Four and Paise Four and Paise Thirty Five Only  Per Cubic Four and Paise Thirty Five Only  Per Cubic Four and Paise Four and Paise Thirty Five Only	1,22,997.0	Metre Per Cubic	Thousand Eighty Two and Paise Ten Only	5024 40	12.32	Providing and laying 1:4:8 (One cement : four sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty millimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Estimated Cost Rs. 2,06  Earnest Money Rs. 4200  Time: One month  Unit  Am  Per Cubic  as per drawing as per drawing ials with in all  17.20  434.35  Rupees Four  Rupees Four  Per Cubic  Only  Per Cubic  Per Cubic  Rupees Four  Per Cubic  Per Cubic	62,611.0	Metre Cubic	Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Thirty Five Only		7.09	Earth work in excavation in all kinds of soil for structure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of 50m dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Estimated Cost Rs. 2,06  Earnest Money Rs. 4200  Time: One month  Unit  Figure  Words  Grand Ninety  Rates  One Metre  Metre  Metre	3,210.00	Per Cubic	and Paise Ninety Only Rupees Four	434 35	730	Excavation in soil in Huly area by manual means side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY  Estimated Cost Rs. 2,06  Parnest Money Rs. 4200  Time: One month  One month  Am  Figure  Figure  Words  5  6	2,54	Per Cubic Metre	Rupees One	190.90	13.86	2 by morning means including cutting and trimming of	
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY 17/818).	7	6	Words 5	Figure 4	Quantity	Description of items.	-
	ost Rs. 2,06,526 ey Rs. 4200/- le month.	Estimated Confirme : On Unit		NTITY	OF QUA	work: A/R & M/O Ganpati Kun Ka Tar road Km. 0/00 to 21/500.  (SH:- C/O R/wall for protection of House at RD 17/810 to 17/818).	le of v

Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No-II, HP. PWD, Mandi

## "age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work - C/O link road from Talyahar Maswari Manthala road Km. 0/00 to 3/00. under SCSP.

COLUMN ASSESSED

Estimated Cost Rs. 3,95,984/-Earnest Money Rs. 8000/-Time :- One month.

Sr.	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates	The second second second second	Unit	Amount
	The second secon		Figure	Words		
1	2	3	4	5	9	7
1	Excavation in soil in Hillyrarea by manual means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with a lift upto any lead as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1603.1 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	11.42	190.90	Rupees One Hundred Ninety and Paise Ninety Only	Per Cubic Metre	2,180.00
2	Earth work in excavation in all kinds of soil for structure as per drawing and technical specifications. Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto any lead of dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	51.26	437.05	Rupees Four Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	22,403.00
	Providing and laying 1.4.8 (One cement: four sand: eight graded stone aggregate 40mm (Forty infilmetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	3.40	5342.20	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two and Paise Twenty Only	Per Cubic Metre	18,163.00
Ministry Company	aggregate) Mechanically Mixed in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	16.21	6253.65	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Sixty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	1,01,372.00
One cemoirs. The Sirry concrete for main/is-	The certain for an arrive (Forty drillimetre nominal size) concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete including form work as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	39.36	5082.35	Rupees Five Thousand Eighty Two and Paise Thirty Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	2,00,041.00
dia (VI) Tree	Providing anticlaying 900mm dia (Nine hundred millimetre) reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (One cement : two sand) but excluding excavation, protection work, back filling, concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets clause 1108 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	7.50	4260.10	Rupees Four Thousand Two Hundred Sixty and Paise Ten Only	Per Running metre	31,951.00
MONETE ESTATE	Providing and laying flooring faid over cement concrete-bedding complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1303 Rubble stone laid in cement mortar 1:3 (One measured and paid for separately including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	0.49	3538.30	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise Thirty Only	Per Cubic Metre	1,734.00

4,069,00	14,071.00	3,95,984.00
Each	Per Cubic Metre	Total
Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Five Only	Rupees Four Hundred Eighty One and Paise Thirty Only	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO STATE OF THE PER
339.05	1675.15	
12.00	8.40	
abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia. U-PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of (V): 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	9 Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification Clause 1204.3.8. Granular material including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	

Executive Engineer, massiver, Mand Dixision No-II, HP. PWD, Mandi.

## %age Rate of SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: C/O Sakal Nalla to Kathlag road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 under SCSP. (SH:- C/O 2.00 mtr. span R.C.C. slab culvert at RD 0/160). Job No. 2

Estimated Cost Rs. 4,89,645/-Earnest Money Rs. 9800/-Time:- One month.

	Description of items.	Quantity	Rates		Unit	Amount
St.			Figure	Words		
1	c	3	4	5	9	7
1 1	Providing concrete for plain concrete 1:3:6 (One cement: Three sand: Six graded stone aggregate) Mechanically Mixed in open foundation complete including form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	80.84	5994.05	Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Five Only	Per Cubic Metre	4,84,559.00
7	Providing weep holes in block masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutments wing wall, return wall with 100mm (one hundred millimetre) dia. U-PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structure with slope of (V): 20 (H) towards drawing extending through the full width of the structure specifications including carriage of materials	15.00	339.05	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Five Only	Each	5,086.00
_	with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.				Total	4,89,645.00

Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No-II, MP. PWD, Mandi. Independence Day Function at Seri Munch Mandi H.F.

Time :- Fifteen days.

The state of items	Ouantity	Rates	The state of the state of the state of	Unit	Amount
Describtion of recens.	,	Figure	Words	And the second s	
	3	4	5	9	7
Providing and fixing and removal water proof Shamyana/Pandal superior quality as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge complete in all respect including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	8800.00	15.00	Rupees Fifteen Only	Per Square feet	1,32,000.00
Channi steps as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge in all respect including carriage of	150.00	20	Rupees Fifty Only	Each	7,500.00
Browding and fixing Guba for both side Seri Channi steps as per entire satisfaction of principle Engineer-in-charge in all respect including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and	17.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	4,250.00
Providing and fixing curtain superior quality size fifteen feet long into twenty feet height  A Providing and fixing curtain superior quality size fifteen feet long into twenty feet height and removal back side Sen Channi steps as per entire satisfaction of Engineer, in-charge and removal back side Sen Channi steps as per entire satisfaction of Engineer, in-charge in all respect including carriage of materials with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	24.00	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	Each	6,000.00
		A second in	The state of the s	Total	1,49,750.00

dinger

